| Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | -11-61 | 101752108 | | Pate | nt and Trademark Offi PATENT |
|---|---------------------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| TO: The Commis | sioner of Patents and Trademar | rATENTS (| ONLY | ocument(s) or con | mulias) a 4 |
| Submission Type | sioner of rucins and tracemar | ks. Trease record the | Conveyance Typ | | 70N°27 1 2001 |
| ■ New □ Resubmission Document ID | (Non-Recordation) | | ■ Assignment □ License | | urity Agreement |
| ☐ Correction of | PTO Error | | □ Merger | □ Oth | er |
| Reel # | Frame # | | | | <u> </u> |
| ☐ Corrective Do | ocument | | (For Use | U.S. Goveri ONLY by U.S. G | nment overnment Agencie: |
| Reel # | Frame # | | □ Departmen | | □ Secret |
| Conveying Part | y(ies) | ■ Mark if additional | | | |
| Name (line 1) | | | | į | Execution Dat Month Day |
| (,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | Williams, L. Lloyd | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | 02 27 20 |
| Second Party | <u> </u> | | | 1 | Execution Date |
| Name (line 1) | Markman, Alexander | | | | Month Day |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | 02 26 2 |
| Receiving Party | | ☐ Mark if additional | names of receiving | parties attached | |
| Name (line 1) | Bell Canada | | | | If document to be rean assignment and the |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | receiving party is no domiciled in the U.S appointment of a do |
| Address (line 1) | 1050 Beaver Hall Hill | | | | representative is atta (Designation must b separate document) |
| Address (line 2) | | | | | Assignment.) |
| Address (line 3) | Montreal, Quebec | Canada | H2Z 1S4 | l l | |
| Domestic Represe | City entative Name and Address | State/Country Enter for firs | Zip C t Receiving Party C | | |
| Name | Van Dyke, Gardner, Linn | | | | ······································ |
| | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | 2851 Charlevoix Dr., S.E | E., Ste. 207 | | | |
| Address (line 2) | P.O. Box 888695 | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | Grand Rapids, MI 49588 | 3-8695 | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | |
| 001 GTON11 00000 | 171 09798085 | FOR OFFICE US | SE ONLY | | |
| 81 | 40.00 OP | | | | |
| Public burden | reporting for this collection of info | rmation is estimated to av | erage approximately | 30 minutes per Cov | ver Sheet to be recorde |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 011886 FRAME: 0045

| FORM P Expires 06 OMB 065 | | Page 2 | Patent an | rtment of Commerce d Trademark Office ATENT | 1 |
|--|---|--|-----------------------|---|-----------------|
| Correspondent Na | ame and Address | Area Code and T | elephone Number | (616) 975- | 5500 |
| Name | Frederick S. Burkhart | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | Van Dyke, Gardner, Linn & Burkhart, LLP | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | 2851 Charlevoix Dr., S.E., Ste. 207 | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | P.O. Box 888695 | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | Grand Rapids, MI 495 | 588-8695 | | | |
| Pages | Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments. | ages of the attached conveyance | e document | # 2 | |
| Application Number | ber(s) or Patent Number(s) | | □ Mark i | f additional number | s attached |
| Enter eith | er the Patent Application Numbe | er or the Patent Number (DO NOT | ENTER BOTH number | rs for the same propert | y). |
| | Patent Application Numb | er(s) | | Patent Number(s) | |
| 09798085 | | | | | |
| 05750003 | | | | | |
| | | | 11 | 11 | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | 11 | | |
| | | J L | | | |
| | being filed together with a named execution in the first named execution. | new Patent Application, enter that the uting inventor. | ne date the patent | Month Day | Year |
| Patent Cooperation | on Treaty (PCT) | | } | | |
| Enter PC | T application number | PCT | PCT | PCT | |
| | U.S. Application Number been assigned. | | | | |
| | C | PCT | PCT | PCT | |
| Number of Prope | rtiac | | | | |
| | | imber of properties involved. | # 1 | | |
| Fee Amount | Fee Amount for Properties | Listed (37 CFR 3.41): | \$ 40.00 | | |
| | - | | .0.00 | | |
| Method Deposit | of Payment: Enclose | ed Deposit Account | | | |
| (Enter fo | or payment by deposit accour | nt or if additional fees can be cl | harged to the account | 1.) | |
| | | Deposit Account Number: | # 22-019 | | |
| | | Authorization to charge add | litional fees: | Yes ■ | No □ |
| Statement and Si | gnature | radionzadon to charge add | 1000 | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. | | | | | |
| Frederick S. Name of Person | Burkhart n Signing | Signatu | Jen 9 | | 6, 2001 Date |

PATENT REEL: 011886 FRAME: 0046

| FORM PT Expires 06 OMB 0651 | /30/99 | RECORDATION FORM COV CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY | | Patent and | artment of Commerce de Trademark Office PATENT |
|-----------------------------------|---|--|-------------------------|----------------|---|
| Conveying Party | (ies) | ☐ Mark if additional name | s of conveying parties | attached | |
| Name (line 1) | Johnston, David E. | | | М | Execution Date onth Day Year |
| Trans (inte 1) | , | | | | 02 27 2001 |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | |
| Name (line 1) | | | | Mo | Execution Date onth Day Year |
| Name (line 2) | | | | <u></u> | M 17 / 15 / 15 / 15 / 15 / 15 / 15 / 15 / |
| Name (line 1) | | | | M | Execution Date onth Day Year |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | |
| Receiving Party(Enter ad | ies) ditional Receiving Part | | onal names of receiving | g parties atta | ched |
| Name (line 1) | | | | an | locument to be recorded is assignment and the eiving party is not |
| Name (line 2) | | | | doı app | miciled in the U.S., an pointment of a domestic |
| Address (line 1) | | | | (De sep | resentative is attached. esignation must be a earate document from signment.) |
| Address (line 2) | | | | 7100 | igiment, |
| Address (line 3) | | | | | |
| | City | State/Country | Zip Code | | |
| Name (line 1) | | | | an | locument to be recorded is assignment and the |
| Name (line 2) | | | | do: app | eiving party is not miciled in the U.S., an pointment of a domestic |
| Address (line 1) | | | | (De sep | resentative is attached. esignation must be a parate document from |
| Address (line 2) | ender was dealer and the second | | | ASS | signment.) |
| Address (line 3) | | | | | |
| | City | State/Country | Zip Code | | |
| | iber(s) or Patent Num | | ☐ Mark if additional | | ached |
| | | Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO | | | handa |
| | Patent Application Num | | | Patent Num | iber(s) |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 011886 FRAME: 0047

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, WE, L. Lloyd WILLIAMS, Alexander MARKMAN and David Edward JOHNSTON, of, respectively:

15 Brodeur Crescent Kanata, Ontario Canada K2L 1Z2.

#1202 - 7420 Bathurst Street Thornhill, Ontario Canada L4J 6X4 and

25 Chatsworth Crescent Whitby, Ontario Canada L1R 1J4

are named as inventors in an invention relating to and entitled

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR EFFECTING TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE FEATURES USING CALL CONTROL INFORMATION EXTRACTED FROM A BEARER CHANNEL IN A TELECOMMUNICATIONS NETWORK

and:

WHEREAS, BELL CANADA, of:

Beaver Hall Hill 1050 Montreal, Quebec, Canada Canada H2Z 1S4,

(hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefore:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. We have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country;

PATENT REEL: 011886 FRAME: 0048 and I/We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

| EXECUTED at Ottawa, Ontario, Ca | inada, |
|---------------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| this 27 day of Fehruary | , 2001, in the presence of the |
| undersigned witness. | |
| Co phoney | L. Lloyd-WILLIAMS |
| WITNESS | |
| EXECUTED at _ TORGWTO | , <i>DNTAR(U</i> _, Canada, |
| this 26 day of February. | , 2001, in the presence of the |
| undersigned witness. | |
| Showing withess | Alexander MARKMAN |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| | , ONTARIO, Canada, |
| this 27 day of Felhuny | , 2001, in the presence of the |
| undersigned witness. | |
| Solpholieus | David Edward JOHNSTON |
| WITNESS | |

PATENT RECORDED: 06/11/2001 REEL: 011886 FRAME: 0049